

SANTA MONICA-MALIBU UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT NEWS RELEASE

CONTACT: Sarah Wahrenbrock 310.450.8338, ext. 70229

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE March 16, 2018

School Board Holding Special, Two-part Meeting: March 20, 2018

The Santa Monica-Malibu Unified School District Board of Education will hold a special open session meeting on Tuesday, March 20, 2018, at 3 pm. in the district office board room (1651 16th St., Santa Monica, CA).

The first part of the meeting, which is scheduled to begin at 3 pm, will be a workshop for Board of Education members regarding the school district's budget for 2018-19.

The second part, which will begin at 6 pm, will be the most recent analysis from School Services of California (SSC) regarding revenue-sharing scenarios for Malibu unification. During this item, the Board of Education will also have the opportunity to take action on one of the unification concepts that will be presented.

The agenda for the special meeting will be posted on the district's website: http://www.smmusd.org/board/meetings.html

The next regular board meeting will be at 5:30 pm on April 12, 2018, in the district office board room: 1651 16th St., Santa Monica, CA.

#

SANTA MONICA-MALIBU UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT 1651 16TH Street, Santa Monica, CA 90404 ph: 310.450.8338; fax: 310.581.1138 www.smmusd.org Follow us on Twitter: @SMMUSD